

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3887/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2011 in CRLMB
No.7308/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEENA NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH SHARMA @RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
seeks permission to withdraw the special leave
petition. Permission is granted. The special leave
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master